(j) Franchisee has executed a full general release, in a form prescribed by Franchisor, of any and all claims 
that have arisen or could have arisen against Franchisor, its subsidiaries, affiliates and their respective officers, 
directors, agents, shareholders and employees. 

(k) A Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($2,500) renewal fee is payable to Franchisor for Franchisee 
entering into a Renewal Franchise Agreement. 

5.3 Month to Month Extension; Longer Notice of Expiration Required by Law.  

(a) At Franchisor’s option, to be exercised in Franchisor’s sole and absolute discretion, if the renewal